# L9800000 2525

-

# Florida Department of State

**Division of Corporations** Public Access System Sandra B. Mortham, Secretary of State

**Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

### (((H9800020362 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	
Div Fax	ision of Corporations Number : (850)922-4003
From: Acc	ount Name : FAS-T CORP. AGENTS, INC.
	ount Number : 071001002335
* Fax	Number : (305)716-0346
B: 24	·····································
RECENCED NOV -3 AN 8: 2 AMASSIE GIAN	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
MARK CO	
Name Star	MAGNOLIA PROPERTIES SOUTH XXXXX GROUP L.L.C.
Document	
Examiner	Certificate of Status 0
Updater	Certified Copy 1
Hip later	Page Count -04
Ver fver C	Estimated Charge \$337,50
Actino liedgement DCC	
W. P. Verifyer DCC	
	L9800000 2525

350)922-3709

(850)922-3709 11/02/98 15:15 Florida Department pl /1



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

November 2, 1998

ALLEN KAT 2919 E. COMMERCIAL BLVD., SUITE A FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33308

SUBJECT: MAGNOLIA PROPERTIES SOUTE LLC REF: W98000024801

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with a notarized affidavit stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

FAX Aud. #: H98000020362 Letter Number: 798A00053449 H98000020362 3

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I . Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company Is:

MAGNOLIA PROPERTIES SOUTH GROUP L.L.C.

ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company 2919 EAST COMMERCIAL BLVD STEA FT. LAUDERDALE, FL. 33308

88

NOV -3

ł

Ş မ 11

ARTICLE III - Duration; The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be:

PERPETUAL

### ARTICLE IV - Managements (check and complete the appropriate statemen()

D The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a manager or managers and the same(s) and address(es) of such manager(s) who is/are to serve as manager(s) is/are:

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the mombers and the name(s) and address(es) of the managing member(s) is/ are;

JAMES CHRISTENSON	SCOTTY RAGSDALE		
725 NW 14th TERRACE	1040 NE 15th AVE		
FT. LAUDERDALE, FL.	FT. LAUDERDALE, FL. 33304		

Prepared by: Allen Kat 2919 E. Commercial Blvd:, Suite A, Fort Lauderdale, Fl 33308 (954) 928-0707

H98000020362 3

H98000020362 3

ARTICLE V - Admission of Additional Members: The right, if given, of the remaining members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be:

NO OTHER MEMBERS SHALL BE ADMITTED, UNLESS SO DESIGNATED BY THE MEMBERS-MANAGING MEMBERS

88 ե T ł q မ္မ

1.1

ARTICLE VI - Members Rights to Continue Business: The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the business on the death, retirement, retignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company shall be:

THE L.L.C. SHALL CONTINUE UNTIL THE MANAGING MEMBERS SPECIFY, AT SOME FUTURE DATE, AN EVENT WHICH WOULD SPECIFY OTHERWISE.

3

E98000020362 3

# AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned member or authorized representative PROPERTIES SOUTH GROUP L.L.C.	•
d(	poses and says:
1) the above named limited liability company has at lea	st two members
2) the total amount of cash contributed by the member	() is \$200.00
3) if any, the agreed value of property other than cash	
Synt any, the agreed value of property office that can a S A description of the property	is attached and made a part hereto, S
4) the total amount of cash or property anticipated to	
6 500.00 . This total includes amounts fr	om 2 and 3 above. $\mathbb{Z}$
	ORIDATE
$\cap$	0 4

Signatury of a member or authorized representative of a member. (to see dependent of the foldot), Fords Riskes, the succulos of the efficient constitutes any formation under the peaking of pequeritant the first model begin are true.)

14

ે દેશ જન્દી

-.ť

FILING FEE: \$ 250 for Articles of Organization and Affidavit

H98000020362 3

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

### PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OF-FICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

• • • • • • •

	ne of the limited liability company is:	
MAGNOLI	A PROPERTIES SOUTH GROUP L.L.C.	
2, The name and	address of the registered agent and office is: ALLEN H. KATZ PA	FILE 8 NOV -3 ECRETARY (G
	(Nemo) 2919 EAST COMMERCIAL BLVD. STE A	D An IO: 30 Florida
	(F.O. Box pri errente) FT. LAUDERDALE, FL. 33308	0 4

(Liky/Sunc/ZL)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Signature)

(Dato)

# FILING FEE: \$ 35 for Designation of Registered Agent

70